

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P. Nos. 36486 and 36488 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	04.02.2026	<u>HCJ (AKrS, J) & GMM, J</u> Ms. Hamsini Durvasula, learned counsel appears for Mr. Pasham Mohith, learned counsel for petitioner. Mrs. Ch. Sujatha, learned counsel appears for respondent No.2. Respondent No.2 has appeared in both the instant Writ Petitions upon notice, through learned counsel, Mrs. Ch. Sujatha. Learned counsel for respondent No.2 seeks and is allowed two (2) weeks' time to file counter-affidavit. Let the name of the learned counsel 'Mrs. Ch. Sujatha' appear on filing of the vakalat, in the cause list. Let the name 'Sri A. Sameer Kumar Reddy', learned Standing Counsel for Telangana State Human Rights Commission, be substituted in the place of 'Sri A. Sameer Kumar', in the cause list.	Transferred to i/o folder before corrections, if any.

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		List on 03.03.2026. In the meantime, interim order dated 05.01.2026 shall continue. HCJ(AKrS, J) GMM, J <i>kvni</i>	